SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 20082-20088/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2016 in RFA No. 4895/2014 24/02/2016 in RFA No. 6620/2014 24/02/2016 in RFA No. 8844/2014 24/02/2016 in RFA No. 8847/2014 24/02/2016 in RFA No. 8852/2014 24/02/2016 in RFA No. 8855/2014 24/02/2016 in RFA No. 9109/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJ KUMAR AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20229/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20276/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20418/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20440/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

with

SLP(C) No. 31675 of 2016

(with application for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 27/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 30926-30935 of 2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Assistant Registrar