www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.25 COURT NO.8 SECTION IVB SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016

(CC No(s).22246-22257/2016) (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2016 in RFA. No.3968/2014, 3969/2014, 3970/2014, 3971/2014, 3972/2014, 3973/2014,5358/2014,5359/2014,5360/2014,5361/2014,8380/2014,8381/ 2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh) RAJ KUMAR & ORS. ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) Date: 02/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikash Verma, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 30926-30936 of 2016.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar