SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2435-2442/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2016 in RFA No. 1495/2015 24/02/2016 in RFA No. 4894/2014 24/02/2016 in RFA No. 8824/2014 24/02/2016 in RFA No. 8845/2014 24/02/2016 in RFA No. 8848/2014 24/02/2016 in RFA No. 8849/2014 24/02/2016 in RFA No. 8853/2014 24/02/2016 in RFA No. 8854/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJ RANI ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 18/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. Mr. Prabhoo Dayal, Adv.

For Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karunabh Kumar Shukla, Adv. For Dr. Moika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The application for deletion of the name of proforma respondent No.4 is allowed at the risk of the applicants.

Let the cause title be amended accordingly.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S. [MADHU NARULA]
COURT MASTER